Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5304
Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2023
Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance
Component HECS-HELP Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003
(the™ Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP
Advance-2023)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

(8 anadvanceisto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education
Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become

payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2023 ("Advance"); and

(b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table
in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Total Amounts of Estimated/Actual Amount Advanced
HECS Liability Upfront Receipts

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 144,448,646 18,113,040 126,335,606
Charles Sturt University 104,758,762 7,333,113 97,425,649
Macquarie University 225,571,756 22,651,274 202,920,482
Southern Cross University 50,667,115 2,533,356 48,133,759
The University of New England 75,789,986 10,987,754 64,802,232
The University of New South Wales 225,311,501 38,595,122 186,716,379
The University of Newcastle 137,117,513 5,155,648 131,961,865
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The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd
ACPE Limited

Alphacrucis College Limited

243,456,153
221,262,918
233,546,008
117,349,644

232,659,991

33,910,947
152,970,800
294,378,510
235,233,088

154,441,719
199,305,780
87,428,046

63,928,152
232,406,226
66,384,070
254,834,356
218,210,911
70,647,202
79,938,728

192,866,140
82,481,207
60,954,618
66,499,932

140,998,641

97,203,683
124,064,042
150,512,494

102,125,203

0
35,213,536

63,468,858

90,267,287

14,019,803
24,490,024

0
10,583,761

6,301,903
2,962,302
8,380,686
26,270,366
27,689,395

11,179,022
0
14,154,125

5,478,643
14,826,863
5,310,726
20,437,715
25,819,241
7,064,720
6,075,600

11,571,968
7,010,903
3,963,339
3,324,997

17,522,303

6,804,258
10,484,027
11,288,437

32,680,065

0
8,638,102

5,712,197

11,734,747

229,436,350
196,772,894
233,546,008
106,765,883

226,358,088

30,948,645
144,590,114
268,108,144
207,543,693

143,262,697
199,305,780
73,273,921

58,449,509
217,579,363
61,073,344
234,396,641
192,391,670
63,582,482
73,863,128

181,294,172
75,470,304
56,991,279
63,174,935

123,476,338

90,399,425
113,580,015
139,224,057

69,445,138

0
26,575,434

57,756,661

78,532,540
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Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd
Australian College of Nursing Ltd

Avondale College Limited

Box Hill Institute of TAFE

Christian Heritage College

Eastern College Australialnc

Engineering I nstitute of Technology Pty Ltd

Health Education and Training Institute

Higher Education Leadership Ingtitute

Holmesglen Ingtitute of TAFE

International College of Management, Sydney

Le Cordon Bleu Australia Ltd

Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

Melbourne Polytechnic

Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd

Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

SAE Institute

Tabor College Inc (SA)

TAFE Queensland

TAFE SA

Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE
NSW)

The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and
Psychotherapy Pty Ltd

UOWC Ltd T/aUOW College

Wedley Institute

TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 11 May 2023 at 14:49:33

0

0
3,141,293
0

650,000
103,168

177,332
0
0

0
607,472
0
0
0

5,370,748,034

0
0
450,409

677,102

468,318,212

0

0
2,690,884
0

650,000
100,267

0

0

0
2,777,498
0

0

0

150,732
0
0

0
595,817
0
0
0

4,902,429,822

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 13

May 2023 05:00:42
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