

Australian Government Department of Education and Training

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5304

Outcome	65 Assistance to Students	Program Year	2023
Program	HECS-HELP	Sub Program	HECS-HELP Advance
Component	HECS-HELP Advance	Section	S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP Advance-2023)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

(a) an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2023 ("Advance"); and

(b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Total Amounts of HECS Liability	Column 3 Estimated/Actual Upfront Receipts	Column 4 Amount Advanced
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	144,448,646	18,113,040	126,335,606
Charles Sturt University	104,758,762	7,333,113	97,425,649
Macquarie University	225,571,756	22,651,274	202,920,482
Southern Cross University	50,667,115	2,533,356	48,133,759
The University of New England	75,789,986	10,987,754	64,802,232
The University of New South Wales	225,311,501	38,595,122	186,716,379
The University of Newcastle	137,117,513	5,155,648	131,961,865

	242 456 152	14.010.002	220 426 250
The University of Sydney	243,456,153	14,019,803	229,436,350
University of Technology Sydney	221,262,918	24,490,024	196,772,894
University of Western Sydney University of Wollongong	233,546,008 117,349,644	0 10,583,761	233,546,008 106,765,883
	117,349,044	10,385,701	100,703,883
VIC Amount (excludes GST)		6 201 002	
Deakin University	232,659,991	6,301,903	226,358,088
Federation University Australia	33,910,947	2,962,302	30,948,645
La Trobe University	152,970,800	8,380,686	144,590,114
Monash University	294,378,510	26,270,366	268,108,144
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	235,233,088	27,689,395	207,543,693
University)		11 150 000	
Swinburne University of Technology	154,441,719	11,179,022	143,262,697
The University of Melbourne	199,305,780	0	199,305,780
Victoria University	87,428,046	14,154,125	73,273,921
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	63,928,152	5,478,643	58,449,509
Griffith University	232,406,226	14,826,863	217,579,363
James Cook University	66,384,070	5,310,726	61,073,344
Queensland University of Technology	254,834,356	20,437,715	234,396,641
The University of Queensland	218,210,911	25,819,241	192,391,670
University of Southern Queensland	70,647,202	7,064,720	63,582,482
University of the Sunshine Coast	79,938,728	6,075,600	73,863,128
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	192,866,140	11,571,968	181,294,172
Edith Cowan University	82,481,207	7,010,903	75,470,304
Murdoch University	60,954,618	3,963,339	56,991,279
The University of Notre Dame Australia	66,499,932	3,324,997	63,174,935
The University of Western Australia	140,998,641	17,522,303	123,476,338
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	97,203,683	6,804,258	90,399,425
The University of Adelaide	124,064,042	10,484,027	113,580,015
University of South Australia	150,512,494	11,288,437	139,224,057
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	102,125,203	32,680,065	69,445,138
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	35,213,536	8,638,102	26,575,434
ACT Amount (excludes GST)	00,210,000	0,000,102	20,070,107
University of Canberra	63,468,858	5,712,197	57,756,661
	03,400,030	5,712,197	57,750,001
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	90,267,287	11,734,747	78,532,540
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd	0	0	0
ACPE Limited	0	0	0
Alphacrucis College Limited	0	0	0

Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Australian College of Nursing Ltd	0	0	0
Avondale College Limited	3,141,293	450,409	2,690,884
Box Hill Institute of TAFE	0	0	0
Christian Heritage College	650,000	0	650,000
Eastern College Australia Inc	103,168	2,901	100,267
Engineering Institute of Technology Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Health Education and Training Institute	0	0	0
Higher Education Leadership Institute	0	0	0
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	3,454,600	677,102	2,777,498
International College of Management, Sydney	0	0	0
Le Cordon Bleu Australia Ltd	0	0	0
Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
Melbourne Polytechnic	177,332	26,600	150,732
Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
SAE Institute	0	0	0
Tabor College Inc (SA)	607,472	11,655	595,817
TAFE Queensland	0	0	0
TAFE SA	0	0	0
Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE	0	0	0
NSW)			
The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and	0	0	0
Psychotherapy Pty Ltd			
UOWC Ltd T/a UOW College	0	0	0
Wesley Institute	0	0	0
TOTAL Australia			
	5,370,748,034	468,318,212	4,902,429,822

Variation Reason

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 11 May 2023 at 14:49:33

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 13 May 2023 05:00:42